TECHNICAL GUIDE
AFFINITY
MODELS: PV9
GAS-FIRED
CONDENSING / HIGH EFFICIENCY
TWO STAGE VARIABLE
UPFLOW FURNACES
UP TO 94% AFUE

TOP IMAGE
SUPPLY END
1-1/2” GAS
PIPE ENTRY
7/8” JUNCTION
BOX HOLE
T-STAT WIRING
7/8” K.O.
CONDENSATE
DRAIN 7/8” K.O.
DIMENSIONS
Models CFM Cabinet
Size
Cabinet Dimension Air Intake
A (in.) B (in.) C (in.) D (in.)
PV9A12N040UP11 1200 A 14-1/2 13-1/2 12-1/8 6-1/4
PV9B12N060UP11 1200 B 17-1/2 16-1/4 15-1/8 8-1/2
PV9B12N080UP11 1200 B 17-1/2 16-1/4 15-1/8 8-1/2
PV9C16N080UP11 1600 C 21 19-3/4 18-1/2 8-7/8
PV9C20N100UP11 2000 C 21 19-3/4 18-1/2 8-7/8

High/Low
Output
High/Low
Nominal
Airflow AFUE Air Temp.
Rise
Max. Outlet
Air Temp. Blower Blower
Size Total Unit Max.
Over-current
Protect
Min. Wire Size
(awg) @ 75 ft.
One WayMBH MBH CFM % °F °F HP Amps In. Amps
PV9A12N040UP11 40/26 38/24 1200 94.0 35-65 165 1/2 7.7 11x8 9 20 14
PV9B12N060UP11 60/39 56/36 1200 93.2 40-70 170 1/2 7.7 11x8 9 20 14
PV9B12N080UP11 80/52 75/49 1200 92.5 45-75 175 1/2 7.7 11x8 9 20 14
PV9C16N080UP11 80/52 75/49 1600 92.8 45-75 175 3/4 9.6 11x10 12 20 14
PV9C20N100UP11 100/65 93/60 2000 92.8 45-75 175 1 12.8 11x11 14 20 12
PV9D20N120UP11 120/78 112/73 2000 93.2 40-70 170 1 12.8 11x11 14 20 12
FILTER SIZES
Models CFM Cabinet Size Side Return Filter in. (cm) Bottom Return Filter in. (cm)
PV9A12N040UP11 1200 A 16 x 25 14 x 25
PV9B12N060UP11 1200 B 16 x 25 16 x 25